

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 11, the third engrossment, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 17, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 1.4 Page 1, delete lines 19 to 22
- 1.5 Page 1, line 23, after "monthly" insert "transitional cost-sharing reduction"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 3, after "carrier's" insert "gold level"
- 1.7 Page 2, line 8, delete everything after "carrier"
- 1.8 Page 2, line 9, delete everything before "must"
- 1.9 Page 2, line 10, after "subsidy" insert "for an individual determined eligible under this
- 1.10 section"
- 1.11 Page 2, line 20, after the semicolon, insert "and"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 22, delete the semicolon and insert a period
- 1.13 Page 2, delete lines 23 to 26
- 1.14 Page 6, line 20, after "means" insert ", for calendar years 2023 and 2024 only,"